

@  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 4200

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in CRMBA No.26200/2012 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANOOP DIXIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ TIWARI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 4200/2013(appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office  
report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

Notice to Respondent No.1 be served through Superintendent  
of Police, Kanpur. Petitioner is permitted to serve copy of the SLP  
upon standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh (Respondent  
No.2), whose name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on  
the next date of hearing.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|