

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2198/2013

ANOOP DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ TIWARI AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 29/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.  
  
Ms. Shakun Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel representing the respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar