

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2198/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2012 in CRMBA No. 26200/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANOOP DIXIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ TIWARI AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the special leave petition has been rendered infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Signature Not Verified (Rajni Mukhi)

(H.S.Parasher)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.03.14
13:22:22 IST
Reason: